Directo and P.O. F	top: ments Recordation Services RECORDATION FORM or of the U.S. Patent PATENTS ( d Trademark Office Box 1450 ndria, VA 22313-1450	ONLY Patent and Trademark Office
		Attorney Docket No. 122548
Please	record the attached document.	
Total 1	number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and doc	nument: 122548
1. A	Name of conveying party:	2. A. Name and address of receiving party:
	Keith Christopher GOLDFINCH	ROLLS-ROYCE PLC 65 BUCKINGHAM GATE
В	. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	LONDON, SW1E 6AT GREAT BRITAIN
3. A	Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
D	Assignment	☐Yes ☑ No
	Security Agreement Change of Name	
ן כ	Other	
В	Execution Date: February 7, 2005	
4. A	A. Patent Application No. 11/046,759	B. Patent No.(s)
	Additional numbers atta	ached?
c	**	FICIENT OF FRICTION TO REDUCE STRESS ND GAS TURBINE PARTS
	lame and address of party to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
:	Name: James A. Oliff	7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.
	A STATE OF THE STA	And the second s
7	statement and signature. To the best of my knowledige and belief, the foregoing inform the original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
II .	ames A Oliff, Registration No. 27,073 Philip A. Caramanica, Jr., Registration No. 51,528	Date: May 6, 2005

PATENT REEL: 016200 FRAME: 0741

## ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Keith Christopher GOLDFINCH	(5)
(1-8)	Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(2)		(6)
		(3)		(7)
		(4)		(8)
			In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to	
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee Insert Address of Assignee	(9)	Rolls-Royce plc	
(10)		(10)		6AT, Great Britain
		the er inven contin	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, nonprovisional, divisional, continuation, international, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as	
(11)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number	(11)	Reduction of Co-Efficient of Friction	to Reduce Stress Ratio in Bearings and Gas
			Turbine Parts	
		(Atto	rney Docket No.	
	••		for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America	
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application		en date herewith or on	
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number	
()	Identification for filed applications	filed		
the Ass claims reexam Patents full rigl and agr	signee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internati 4) Each undersigned agree ination a grant of a valid Un 5) Each undersigned author of the United States resultin the to convey the entire intere erees that this assignment is b 6) Each undersigned herei ication that may be necessary	in obtain es to exect onal Cores to perfited State orizes and ing from s st herein inding or by grants	ing evidence and going forward with suc- sute all papers and documents and perfor- vention for Protection of Industrial Prop- orm all affirmative acts which may be no- so patent to the Assignee. It requests the Commissioner of the U.S. aid application(s) to the said Assignee, a assigned, and that he has not executed, a I him and his heirs, successors, assigns a the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the	m any act which may be necessary in connection with erty or similar agreements. excessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all Letters Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that he hand will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith
recorda	ation of this document.			
	i		he undersigned on the date(s) opposite	
Date	FEB 7th, 20	205_	mventor Signature	(SEAL)
Date				(SEAL)
Date		<del></del>	-	(SEAL)
Date				(SEAL)
Date				(SEAL)
Date Date				(SEAL)
Date Date	And and an analysis of the second secon			(SEAL)
		eferably		vithin the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A.
Date		<b>20</b> 5	Witness	MAEneny
Date	Feb 7m 20	05	Witness	WHY OT.

PATENT REEL: 016200 FRAME: 0742